PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | change of assignee address |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Hauni Primary GmbH | 01/18/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hauni Primary GmbH |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | Grabauer Strasse 49 |
| City: | Schwarzenbek |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 21493 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11239417 |
| Patent Number: | 6860385 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023448119

Email: mli@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Manni Li, Venable LLP

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41653-222179 188406

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Manni Li

Total Attachments: 1

source=NO DOC REQ HAUNI ADDRESS CHANGE#page1.tif

0.00 112

=СН \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0897

NO DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED FOR ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

RECORDED: 08/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0898